

Conference Committee on S224 Equipment Dealers

1. Page 2- "Inequality of" replaces by "a disparity" etc.
2. Page 5- Inventory expanded to add snowmobile & ATV related.
3. Page 6- Definition of "Coerce" and "Good faith".
4. Page 6, Line 6- shouldn't "coerce" be "coercion"?
5. Page 9- Change 18 months to 24 months.
6. Page 9- re: terminating a dealer for failing to meet marketing expectations, inventory & marketing programs same as dealers in the State or region.
7. Page 10- 18 changed to 24 months.
8. Page 10- at least 90 days notice prior to termination.
9. Page 10- "Notwithstanding subsection (b) of this section" may terminate "immediately"
10. Page 11- additional reasons #6, 7, & 8 for *immediate* termination.
11. Page 12- Add "unsold" and "exposure".
12. Page 13- Setting of prices changed: 90 to 100, 85 to 95 and 85 to 95 and added "the supplier shall".
13. Page 15- Return of nonreturnable part and supplies that are not unique, etc.
14. Page 17- excepted inventory items and add "geographic" areas of responsibility.
15. Page 18- market penetration
16. Page 19- pricing of inventory and determining price of recalled parts, etc.
17. Page 21- Effective dates